



North Tyneside Council

Reference: FOI-631

Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

1. The total number of reports of rats made to the council's pest control service in the calendar year 2022.
2. Could you also please provide a breakdown of the rat report figures for each ward in the council area in the calendar year 2022.

Response:

1. 210
2. Information not held as the ward is not recorded for pest control reports.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 15/03/2023

Page 1 of 1